Zetta                                                                                                                   25D80
25D80
 1
8 Megabit Serial Flash Memory with 4Kbytes Uniform Sector
ZD25D80
FEATURES
Single power supply operation Flexible Architecture with 4KB sectors
- Full voltage range: 2.7-3.6 volt - Sector Erase (4K-bytes)

25D80
 2
1. ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Type
S: 208mil SOP8
T: 150mil SOP8
U: USON8 (3*2mm)
E: USON8 (3*3mm, 0.65mm)
N: USON8 (3*3mm, 0.5mm)
O: 173mil TSSOP8
W: WSON8 (6*5mm)
ZD25D   XX   X     X   X   X   X
Temperature Range
I: Industriial(-40℃~85℃)
E: Extended(-25 ~85 )℃ ℃
Base Part Number
ZD25D:3V Serial 4Kbyte Uniform-sector Flash
Version
A: A Version
B: B Version
C: C Version
Packaging Type
T:Tube
R:Tape & Reel
Y:Tray
Figure 1, Ordering Information
Device Density
32: 32Mbit
16: 16Mbit
80: 8Mbit
40: 4Mbit
20: 2Mbit
Green Code
G: Low-halogen, Lead(Pb)-free
P:  Lead (Pb) - free
Zetta                                                                                                                   25D80
25D80
 3
2. BLOCK DIAGRAM
Figure 2, Block Diagram
3. CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
Figure 3.1, 8-pin SOP (150/208mil)/ PDIP (300mil)       Figure 3.2, 8-Contact 6 x 5 mm WSON
CS# VCC
HOLD#
CLK
DIOGND
WP#
DO
1 8
7
6
54
3
2
CS# VCC
HOLD#
CLK
DIOGND
WP#
DO
1 8
7
6
54
3
2
Zetta                                                                                                                   25D80
25D80
 4
4. SIGNAL DESCRIPTIONS
Serial Data Input / Output (DIO)
The SPI Serial Data Input/Output (DIO) pin provides a means for instructions, addresses and data to